
1 
Agreement No. 21-DES-ITB-643-LW 

Amendment No. 3 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
 

AGREEMENT NO. 21-DES-ITB-643-LW 
AMENDMENT NUMBER   3 

 
 

This Amendment Number 21-DES-ITB-643-LW is made on the date of execution by the County and 
amends Agreement Number 21-DES-ITB-643-LW (“Main Agreement”) dated August 1, 2021, between 
WestMart, Inc., 14499 Gemstone Drive, Woodridge, Virginia 22191 (“Contractor”) and the County Board 
of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the main contract called for under the Main Agreement 
as follows:  
 

1. PURSUANT TO PROVISON 4. CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM 
AUGUST 1, 2023, THROUGH JULY 31, 2024. 
 

2. REMOVE PARAGRAPH 67. COVID-19 VACCINATION POLICY FOR CONTRACTORS. 
 

3. REMOVE EXHIBIT E: CONTRACTOR COVID-19 VACCINATION CERTIFICATION. 
 

4. REMOVE EXHIBIT F: CONTRACTOR COVID-19 VACCINATION QUARTERLY COMPLIANCE 
CERTIFICATION. 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
 
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                           WESMART INC. 

COUNTY, VIRGINIA  

AUTHORIZED: ________________________               AUTHORIZED: ______________________ 

SIGNATURE:                                                                       SIGNATURE: ________________________                                                                        

NAME: _____________________________                NAME: ____________________________ 

TITLE: ______________________________       TITLE: _____________________________                                                                                    

DATE:                                                                                  DATE: _____________________________                                                                                    

 
  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5D01D0FA-52BD-4656-A05E-35309D4A382B

Ceo

JOHN DAVIS

6/6/2023

Purchasing Agent

6/7/2023

DR. SHARON T. LEWIS



2 
Agreement No. 21-DES-ITB-643-LW 

Amendment No. 3 

SHEDULE A  

EQUIPMENT LIST 

 
 

LOCATION 
ANNUAL COST FOR 
PREVENTATIVE 
MAINTENANCE 

*LUMP SUM COST 
TO REPLACE ALL 

GENERATOR HOSES 

**LUMP SUM COST TO 
REPLACE ALL COOLANT 
WITH 3-YEAR COOLANT 

DONALDSON RUN SEWAGE PUMPING STATION 
 

$3,350.00 
$550.00 

 
$800.00 

DOVER RUN PUMPING STATION 
 

$1,850.00 
 

$490.00 
 

$650.00 

FIRE STATION 3 $2,500.00 $350.00 $750.00 

ART HOUSE III $2,200.00 $450.00 
$600.00 

ARLINGTON MILLS $2,200 $450.00 
$600.00 

OAKLAND WAREHOUSE GEN #1  

$2,300.00 
 

$300.00 
$400.00 

OAKLAND WAREHOUSE GEN #2  

$2,800.00 
 

$300.00 
$600.00 

OAKLAND WAREHOUSE GEN #3  

$5,200.00 
 

$450.00 
$900.00 

KIRKWOOD RUN SEWAGE PUMPING STATION 
 

$3,150.00 
 

$550.00 
 

$800.00 

PALISADES SEWAGE PUMPING STATION 
 

$1,750.00 
 

$490.00 
 

$650.00 

ROACHES RUN SEWAGE PUMPING STATION 
 

$3,050.00 
 

$550.00 
 

$800.00 

WINDY RUN SEWAGE PUMPING STATION 
 

$2,900.00 
$490.00 

 
$800.00 

MARCEY CREEK SEWAGE PUMPING STATION 
 

$1,850.00 
 

$490.00 
 

$650.00 

RIVER CREST SEWAGE PUMPING STATION 
 

$1,850.00 
 

$490.00 
 

$650.00 

RIVER ESTATES EJECTOR STATION 
 

$1,850.00 
 

$490.00 
 

$650.00 

RIVERWOOD PUMPING STATION 
 

$1,850.00 
 

$490.00 
 

$650.00 

LEE PUMP STATION 
 

$2,280.00 
 

$550.00 
 

$700.00 

MINOR HILL 
 

$2,900.00 
 

$550.00 
 

$800.00 

ETHAN ALLEN 
 

$3,050.00 
 

$550.00 
 

$800.00 

  
 

  
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5D01D0FA-52BD-4656-A05E-35309D4A382B


		2023-06-07T10:53:33-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




